
Overall Results for 2024 Sandblast Rally
Atlantic Rally Cup

Place# Entrant ClassTotal SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 Penalties
1 76 Paul Rowley Martin Brady PRO 1:24:47 11:0713:41 7:34 6:45 9:4313:42 9:41 4:27 8:07
2 132Timothy Donaworth RM 1:27:10 11:4714:54 7:41 7:04 9:5313:3710:08 4:29 7:37
3 101Ian Brown  RM 1:28:14 11:2214:54 7:47 7:1510:1814:1610:12 4:32 7:38
4 121Daniel Morris  RM 1:29:35 11:5214:54 7:40 7:2410:3414:2910:04 4:56 7:42
5 122Donovan Marvin  RM 1:29:4812:0214:54 7:55 7:17 10:1114:0410:37 4:41 7:57 :10
6 102Steven Kamrad  RM 1:30:1012:0614:54 7:48 7:1210:3614:2510:36 4:39 7:54
7 72 Kevin Allen Elizabeth Cordara AWD 1:30:48 11:5414:41 8:07 7:1410:3214:4710:44 4:43 8:06
8 30 Zoltan Hajdu Eva Veszpremine Debreczeni PRO 1:30:5013:2415:00 7:51 7:04 9:5314:1610:12 4:47 8:23
9 103Todd Zacker  RM 1:32:0712:1614:54 8:12 7:2310:3914:5610:44 4:51 8:12

10 111 Eric Knowles  RM 1:34:3512:4214:54 8:30 7:4910:4315:07 11:10 5:16 8:24
11 134Zachary Brown  RM 1:37:2813:2514:54 8:13 8:4410:5514:5210:39 5:35 8:51 1:20
12 73 Liam McNelis Matthew James PRO 1:39:18 11:5514:54 7:5316:18 9:5714:1410:20 4:45 8:02 1:00
13 133William McPoyle  RM 1:39:2015:0014:54 9:19 8:1410:4915:04 11:45 5:10 9:05
14 74 Luis Teixeira Stefan Trajkov AWD 1:40:0412:2721:45 8:15 7:2610:5615:1010:38 5:00 8:27
15 109Tim Roush  RM 1:40:5213:2314:54 9:09 8:20 11:5416:2812:12 5:24 9:08
16 108Jason Kinsey  RM 1:40:5913:3814:54 9:10 8:19 11:5116:3612:16 5:21 8:54
17 117Tom Watson  RM 1:44:1113:3914:54 9:15 8:0712:0716:3412:33 5:34 11:28
18 41 Brian Ballinger Adam Becker AWD 1:45:3413:4916:37 9:33 7:53 11:5517:0512:07 5:32 11:03
19 110Rudi Bredenkamp  RM 1:46:3314:2914:54 9:48 8:2012:4517:3313:14 5:44 9:46
20 127Kit Burdick  RM 1:46:5414:4514:54 9:32 8:19 11:1617:5114:22 6:09 9:46
21 51 Duncker Felix Santiago Jarrin AWD 1:47:29 11:2214:14 7:55 7:1910:0214:2910:1723:12 8:29 :10
22 2 Derek Denti Josh Remmetter 2WD 1:47:4713:5617:23 9:05 8:12 11:4016:3612:07 9:02 9:46
23 123Jim Jaros  RM 1:48:1114:4514:5410:18 8:3912:3317:3813:50 5:52 9:42
24 128Kurt Kamrad  RM 1:48:3214:0214:5410:27 8:5212:2817:5413:47 5:5610:12
25 120Colin Mcdonald  RM 1:55:2116:1614:54 11:17 9:1413:0818:2714:20 6:11 11:34
26 129Maurice Lillis  RM 1:58:1217:1614:5410:49 9:3613:1418:0814:52 6:2912:14 :40
27 55 Joshua Girtain William Girtain AWD 2:05:12 13:1115:30 8:49 7:38 11:0016:01 11:34 5:2633:13 2:50
28 75 Ken Haun Mattea Freeman AWD 2:06:03 13:1116:31 8:58 7:53 11:2316:24 11:37 5:1634:50
29 125John Webb  RM 2:09:2217:0814:5412:1410:5215:0622:0316:32 7:0413:29
30 79 Waylan Lacy Marcel Ciascai AWD 2:09:3212:4515:31 8:50 8:38 11:5816:06 11:53 5:3437:17 1:00
31 904Jorge Albinagorta Fernando Vitor AWD 2:10:2814:1817:02 9:23 8:22 11:2816:39 11:56 5:2634:54 1:00
32 905Michael Day Kevin Ferraro 2WD 2:10:3516:5117:09 9:07 7:49 11:3415:55 11:38 5:3333:09 1:50
33 78 Steven Zimbrich Dustin Yarborough 2WD 2:16:3914:5217:4410:30 8:3512:3918:0613:17 5:5934:57
34 115Michael Wilson  RM 2:16:5718:3714:5412:25 11:1816:3223:0417:19 8:0814:40
35 3 Michael Ryan Daniel Ryan AWD 2:18:3113:4516:48 9:14 8:35 11:5917:1215:39 5:5839:21
36 9 John Gusmano Zachary Goldstein 2WD 2:18:4613:28 16:11 9:13 8:01 11:5216:2612:22 5:4345:30
37 27 Croccifixio Fedina Robin FEDINA AWD 2:20:3314:0317:3210:06 9:0212:2218:2412:55 5:5938:40 1:30
38 38 Zach Pfeil Mitch Meadows 2WD 2:23:2415:4720:0710:57 9:1813:5819:2713:27 6:1334:10
39 71 Joel Barber Mark Sackett AWD 2:24:0916:2820:2410:54 9:2313:4718:4113:32 6:5534:05
40 68 Duncker Felix Jr Santiago Alban 2WD 2:24:5814:5317:57 9:45 8:2112:3217:4812:39 5:4945:14
41 130Neal Zumbro  RM 2:32:5723:2514:5412:5412:3817:0324:3919:26 7:4012:28 7:50
42 906Roger McDaniels Peter Guthrie 2WD 3:10:2119:0523:2213:5712:3918:0324:1618:16 8:2333:10 19:10

DNF 52 Greg Healey Philip Barnes AWD DNF 12:4815:44 8:39 7:26 11:0715:37 11:11 4:58 8:50
DNF 77 Steven Freeman Elena Huizar AWD DNF 14:56 9:38 8:36 11:5717:5612:29 6:5910:13
DNF 20 Alexander Larsen Kaitlyn Larsen 2WD DNF 12:5715:48 8:33 7:34 11:0315:5918:16 5:37
DNF 119Benjamin Phaup  RM DNF 13:0814:54 9:04 8:09 11:2515:5512:04
DNF 7 Jacob Kennedy James Smith 2WD DNF 14:1417:20 9:43 8:0412:4017:0718:32
DNF 69 Gustavo Garrido Ozgur Simsek AWD DNF 12:02 14:11 7:44 7:01 9:5214:25
DNF 106Robert Bailey  RM DNF 12:2314:54 8:23 7:34 11:0219:57
DNF 48 Michael Branning Barrett Whittle AWD DNF 14:2717:28 9:50 8:38 11:5618:48
DNF 135Matthew Choyce  RM DNF 19:4614:5415:13 11:5619:28
DNF 901Brenda Cass Steve Nettnin 2WD DNF 17:2220:51 21:3216:47 7:52
DNF 903Ryan Booth Nick Dobbs 2WD DNF 7:54 6:5610:0014:30
DNF 104Charles Lucht  RM DNF 11:4314:54 8:02 7:04
DNF 56 Matthew Gentile Bartholomew Gentile AWD DNF 12:3919:32 9:12 7:50
DNF 31 Adam VanDamme Morgan Engle 2WD DNF 14:2216:46 9:17 11:58
DNF 61 Bill Conger Sara Nonack 2WD DNF 11:22 10:0018:00
DNF 14 Perry Seaman Michael Hordijk 2WD DNF 12:4456:1415:28
DNF 105David Dantzler  RM DNF 12:0014:54
DNF 12 Nicholas Fowler Kirsty Fowler AWD DNF 13:2116:28
DNF 112David Conley  RM DNF 15:4414:54
DNF 66 Michael Hall Darryl Smoot 2WD DNF 15:1018:26



Place# Entrant ClassTotal SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 Penalties
DNF 32 Beatrix Veszpremi Eszter Gabor AWD DNF 15:34 19:11
DNF 13 Dharmendra Patel Hetal Patel AWD DNF 16:0421:32
DNF 902Edward NewcombeRonald Norton 2WD DNF 18:02
DNF 907Zachary Wallace Justin Wallace 2WD DNF 21:07
DNS 70 Jesse Yuvali Matt Vaught 2WD DNS



NASA Rally Sport
Place# Entrant ClassTotal SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 Penalties

1 72 Kevin Allen Elizabeth Cordara OAL 1:30:48 11:5414:41 8:07 7:1410:3214:4710:44 4:43 8:06
2 74 Luis Teixeira Stefan Trajkov OAL 1:40:0412:2721:45 8:15 7:2610:5615:1010:38 5:00 8:27
3 41 Brian Ballinger Adam Becker OAH 1:45:3413:4916:37 9:33 7:53 11:5517:0512:07 5:32 11:03
4 51 Duncker Felix Santiago Jarrin SxS 1:47:29 11:2214:14 7:55 7:1910:0214:2910:1723:12 8:29 :10
5 2 Derek Denti Josh Remmetter O2L 1:47:4713:5617:23 9:05 8:12 11:4016:3612:07 9:02 9:46
6 55 Joshua Girtain William Girtain OAH 2:05:12 13:1115:30 8:49 7:38 11:0016:01 11:34 5:2633:13 2:50
7 75 Ken Haun Mattea Freeman OAL 2:06:03 13:1116:31 8:58 7:53 11:2316:24 11:37 5:1634:50
8 79 Waylan Lacy Marcel Ciascai OAH 2:09:3212:4515:31 8:50 8:38 11:5816:06 11:53 5:3437:17 1:00
9 904Jorge Albinagorta Fernando Vitor OAL 2:10:2814:1817:02 9:23 8:22 11:2816:39 11:56 5:2634:54 1:00

10 905Michael Day Kevin Ferraro O2H 2:10:3516:5117:09 9:07 7:49 11:3415:55 11:38 5:3333:09 1:50
11 78 Steven Zimbrich Dustin Yarborough O2L 2:16:3914:5217:4410:30 8:3512:3918:0613:17 5:5934:57
12 3 Michael Ryan Daniel Ryan OAL 2:18:3113:4516:48 9:14 8:35 11:5917:1215:39 5:5839:21
13 9 John Gusmano Zachary Goldstein O2H 2:18:4613:28 16:11 9:13 8:01 11:5216:2612:22 5:4345:30
14 27 Croccifixio Fedina Robin FEDINA OAH 2:20:3314:0317:3210:06 9:0212:2218:2412:55 5:5938:40 1:30
15 38 Zach Pfeil Mitch Meadows O2L 2:23:2415:4720:0710:57 9:1813:5819:2713:27 6:1334:10
16 71 Joel Barber Mark Sackett OAL 2:24:0916:2820:2410:54 9:2313:4718:4113:32 6:5534:05
17 68 Duncker Felix Jr Santiago Alban O2L 2:24:5814:5317:57 9:45 8:2112:3217:4812:39 5:4945:14
18 906Roger McDaniels Peter Guthrie O2H 3:10:2119:0523:2213:5712:3918:0324:1618:16 8:2333:10 19:10

DNF 52 Greg Healey Philip Barnes OAL DNF 12:4815:44 8:39 7:26 11:0715:37 11:11 4:58 8:50
DNF 77 Steven Freeman Elena Huizar OAH DNF 14:56 9:38 8:36 11:5717:5612:29 6:5910:13
DNF 20 Alexander Larsen Kaitlyn Larsen O2H DNF 12:5715:48 8:33 7:34 11:0315:5918:16 5:37
DNF 7 Jacob Kennedy James Smith O2L DNF 14:1417:20 9:43 8:0412:4017:0718:32
DNF 69 Gustavo Garrido Ozgur Simsek OAH DNF 12:02 14:11 7:44 7:01 9:5214:25
DNF 48 Michael Branning Barrett Whittle OAL DNF 14:2717:28 9:50 8:38 11:5618:48
DNF 901Brenda Cass Steve Nettnin O2L DNF 17:2220:51 21:3216:47 7:52
DNF 903Ryan Booth Nick Dobbs O2H DNF 7:54 6:5610:0014:30
DNF 56 Matthew Gentile Bartholomew Gentile OAH DNF 12:3919:32 9:12 7:50
DNF 31 Adam VanDamme Morgan Engle O2H DNF 14:2216:46 9:17 11:58
DNF 61 Bill Conger Sara Nonack O2H DNF 11:22 10:0018:00
DNF 14 Perry Seaman Michael Hordijk O2H DNF 12:4456:1415:28
DNF 12 Nicholas Fowler Kirsty Fowler OAL DNF 13:2116:28
DNF 66 Michael Hall Darryl Smoot O2H DNF 15:1018:26
DNF 32 Beatrix Veszpremi Eszter Gabor OAL DNF 15:34 19:11
DNF 13 Dharmendra Patel Hetal Patel OAH DNF 16:0421:32
DNF 902Edward NewcombeRonald Norton O2H DNF 18:02
DNF 907Zachary Wallace Justin Wallace O2L DNF 21:07
DNS 70 Jesse Yuvali Matt Vaught O2H DNS



NASA RallyMoto
Place# Entrant ClassTotal SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8SS9 Penalties

1 132Timothy Donaworth MM 1:27:10 11:4714:54 7:41 7:04 9:5313:3710:084:29 7:37
2 101Ian Brown  MD 1:28:14 11:2214:54 7:47 7:1510:1814:1610:124:32 7:38
3 121Daniel Morris  MD 1:29:35 11:5214:54 7:40 7:2410:3414:2910:044:56 7:42
4 122Donovan Marvin  MA 1:29:4812:0214:54 7:55 7:17 10:1114:0410:374:41 7:57 :10
5 102Steven Kamrad  MA 1:30:1012:0614:54 7:48 7:1210:3614:2510:364:39 7:54
6 103Todd Zacker  MM 1:32:0712:1614:54 8:12 7:2310:3914:5610:444:51 8:12
7 111 Eric Knowles  MM 1:34:3512:4214:54 8:30 7:4910:4315:07 11:105:16 8:24
8 134Zachary Brown  MD 1:37:2813:2514:54 8:13 8:4410:5514:5210:395:35 8:51 1:20
9 133William McPoyle  MM 1:39:2015:0014:54 9:19 8:1410:4915:04 11:455:10 9:05

10 109Tim Roush  MD 1:40:5213:2314:54 9:09 8:20 11:5416:2812:125:24 9:08
11 108Jason Kinsey  MM 1:40:5913:3814:54 9:10 8:19 11:5116:3612:165:21 8:54
12 117Tom Watson  MM 1:44:1113:3914:54 9:15 8:0712:0716:3412:335:34 11:28
13 110Rudi Bredenkamp  MM 1:46:3314:2914:54 9:48 8:2012:4517:3313:145:44 9:46
14 127Kit Burdick  MM 1:46:5414:4514:54 9:32 8:19 11:1617:5114:226:09 9:46
15 123Jim Jaros  MM 1:48:1114:4514:5410:18 8:3912:3317:3813:505:52 9:42
16 128Kurt Kamrad  MM 1:48:3214:0214:5410:27 8:5212:2817:5413:475:5610:12
17 120Colin Mcdonald  MA 1:55:2116:1614:54 11:17 9:1413:0818:2714:20 6:11 11:34
18 129Maurice Lillis  MM 1:58:1217:1614:5410:49 9:3613:1418:0814:526:2912:14 :40
19 125John Webb  MM 2:09:2217:0814:5412:1410:5215:0622:0316:327:0413:29
20 115Michael Wilson  MM 2:16:5718:3714:5412:25 11:1816:3223:0417:198:0814:40
21 130Neal Zumbro  MD 2:32:5723:2514:5412:5412:3817:0324:3919:267:4012:28 7:50

DNF 119Benjamin Phaup  MM DNF 13:0814:54 9:04 8:09 11:2515:5512:04
DNF 106Robert Bailey  MM DNF 12:2314:54 8:23 7:34 11:0219:57
DNF 135Matthew Choyce  MD DNF 19:4614:5415:13 11:5619:28
DNF 104Charles Lucht  MA DNF 11:4314:54 8:02 7:04
DNF 105David Dantzler  MM DNF 12:00
DNF 112David Conley  MA DNF 15:44



After Dark
Place# Entrant ClassTotal SS1ADSS2ADPenalties

1 122Donovan Marvin  RM 19:56 10:22 9:28 :06
2 132Timothy Donaworth RM 20:00 10:43 9:17
3 72 Kevin Allen Elizabeth Cordara AWD 20:35 10:46 9:49
4 74 Luis Teixeira Stefan Trajkov AWD 20:51 11:10 9:41
5 61 Bill Conger Sara Nonack 2WD 21:09 11:32 9:37
6 102Steven Kamrad  RM 21:12 11:00 10:12
7 52 Greg Healey Philip Barnes AWD 22:17 11:50 10:27
8 104Charles Lucht  RM 23:12 11:42 10:50 :40
9 14 Perry Seaman Michael Hordijk 2WD 23:13 12:09 11:04

10 103Todd Zacker  RM 23:24 12:11 11:13
11 108Jason Kinsey  RM 23:27 12:21 11:06
12 903Ryan Booth Nick Dobbs 2WD 23:33 12:07 11:26
13 101Ian Brown  RM 23:41 12:17 11:24
14 105David Dantzler  RM 23:42 12:26 10:46 :30
15 73 Liam McNelis Matthew James PRO 23:58 12:14 11:44
16 110Rudi Bredenkamp  RM 24:02 12:38 11:24
17 3 Michael Ryan Daniel Ryan AWD 25:29 13:10 11:39 :40
18 31 Adam VanDamme Morgan Engle 2WD 25:41 12:43 11:58 1:00
19 48 Michael Branning Barrett Whittle AWD 26:14 12:57 11:57 1:20
20 68 Duncker Felix Jr Santiago Alban 2WD 26:34 13:35 12:39 :20
21 905Michael Day Kevin Ferraro 2WD 26:56 14:13 12:03 :40
22 66 Michael Hall Darryl Smoot 2WD 28:13 14:11 13:32 :30
23 109Tim Roush  RM 28:19 16:55 11:24
24 134Zachary Brown  RM 28:22 16:12 12:10
25 75 Ken Haun Mattea Freeman AWD 28:33 14:57 13:26 :10
26 123Jim Jaros  RM 28:35 14:01 14:34
27 119Benjamin Phaup  RM 29:00 14:04 14:36 :20
28 128Kurt Kamrad  RM 29:27 15:14 12:53 1:20
29 127Kit Burdick  RM 29:35 15:25 13:50 :20
30 133William McPoyle  RM 30:30 18:58 11:32
31 71 Joel Barber Mark Sackett AWD 31:00 15:30 15:30
32 112David Conley  RM 31:29 15:39 15:30 :20
33 120Colin Mcdonald  RM 32:20 16:40 15:20 :20
34 129Maurice Lillis  RM 33:22 17:10 15:42 :30
35 115Michael Wilson  RM 33:38 16:30 16:48 :20
36 125John Webb  RM 34:04 16:57 16:47 :20
37 904Jorge Albinagorta Fernando Vitor AWD 41:36 25:52 14:04 1:40
38 76 Paul Rowley Martin Brady PRO 10:13 10:13
39 51 Duncker Felix Santiago Jarrin AWD 13:17 13:17
40 30 Zoltan Hajdu Eva Veszpremine Debreczeni PRO 13:52 13:02 :50
41 12 Nicholas Fowler Kirsty Fowler AWD 20:52 20:02 :50
42 56 Matthew Gentile Bartholomew Gentile AWD 23:37 23:27 :10
43 902Edward NewcombeRonald Norton 2WD :00
43 9 John Gusmano Zachary Goldstein 2WD :00
43 38 Zach Pfeil Mitch Meadows 2WD :00
43 77 Steven Freeman Elena Huizar AWD :00
43 32 Beatrix Veszpremi Eszter Gabor AWD :00
43 907Zachary Wallace Justin Wallace 2WD :00
49 906Roger McDaniels Peter Guthrie 2WD :40 :40

DNF 70 Jesse Yuvali Matt Vaught 2WD DNF



After Dark Moto
Place#EntrantClassTotalPenalties




